GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2099
TO BE ANSWERED ON 29" JuLY, 2022

MULTI DISCIPLINARY RESEARCH UNITS

2099. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan has sent any proposal to the Union Government to set up Multi Disciplinary Research Units (MDRU) in the Medical Colleges of Raj —
MES;

(b) whether the Government proposes to approve the project of MDRU in the medical colleges at Bharatpur, Bhilwara, Churu, Pali and Dungarpur of Raj — MES and release funds in this regard; and

(c) if so, the time by which the said project is likely to be approved and the funds are likely to be released and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

(@) On the recommendations of Government of Rajasthan, Multi Disciplinary Research Units have been set up in the following Government Medical Colleges of Rajasthan:

1) Dr Sampurnanand Medical College, Jodhpur

2) Government Medical College, Kota

3) Sardar Patel Medical College, Bikaner

4) Jawahar Lal Nehru Medical College, Ajmer

5) Sawai Man Singh Medical College, Jaipur

6) Ravindra Nath Tagore Medical College, Udaipur
7) Rajasthan University of Health Sciences, Jaipur
8) Government Medical College, Dungarpur

(b) and (c): The proposals of Government of Rajasthan for setting up Multi Disciplinary Research Units in Government Medical Colleges at Bharatpur, Bhilwara, Churu and Pali were also received and the respective Colleges advised to resubmit the proposals in accordance with the Guidelines for the Central Sector Scheme of setting up Multi

Disciplinary Research Units.

